WW _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
DIRECT SHIELDING INDIRECT SHIELDING DIRECT CRI, CCT & OUTPUT INDIRECT CRI, CCT & OUTPUT
WW - Wall Wash
Shielding pg. 2
HE - High Efficiency
BW - Batwing
WHE - Asymmetric
HEA - Ascent

• �Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• �92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery                Ordering Code:   1-1PLL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery           Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
• Single circuit, GTD required     	            Ordering Code:   1-1GB
•	 Select battery section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2PLL
•	 90 minute battery runtime; test button is remote to fixture and requires an additional
drop
•	 No battery option available for 2’ lengths
•	 Entire direct fixture housing is on battery for lengths up to 5’
•	 Half of direct fixture is on battery for 6’ or 8’ housing lengths
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
Battery
0 No Battery
_FSB Factory Select Battery 10w, Integral Lithium
_FSBST Factory Select Battery 10w, Integral Lithium Self Testing
_ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
_PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
How to specify Circuiting, Battery and Emergency
•	 Select fixture circuiting from options below
•	 Some EX3DIWW configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options, consult with factory
1 Single Circuit
2 Dual Circuit
M Multi Circuit
E Emergency Circuit only
N Night Light Circuit only
Battery and/or Emergency If Required
Circuiting
+2
1
3
•	 Battery and emergency section options are available in addition to fixture circuit
•	 Select battery and emergency section options below; factory shop drawing required
•	 Some EX3DIWW configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options, consult with factory
0 No battery or specific emergency section required
Fixture Options
DSP Customer Supplied Battery/Driver/Sensor
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
•	 Domestic content option - compliance is configuration dependent; consult factory for conformation
BA Buy America(n) Act and/or Build America Buy America Compliant
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Suspended Direct/Indirect
Linear Wall Wash
page 5
3146
2359
1573
786
Wall Wash - Open
Test # SCALED FROM KPL2015-7 & KPL2015-47
Catalog # EX3DI-WW-HE-840VHO-840VHO-4
Lumens 8163
Watts 87
Efficacy 93.8
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 38711 54665 61218
0 2101 2101 2101 2101 2101 55 31528 39880 50105
5 2684 2617 2513 2345 2111 65 33627 33599 34869
15 3116 3086 2999 2658 2036 75 48292 41724 20148
25 2241 2353 2652 2640 1886 85 120282 92100 14162